	Form-PTO-1595 TRA				TION	Atty. Docket:	2047.109	
··	To the Commission	ner of Patents and T	1009559	991	sinal docum	ents or copy thereout	of	
l.	Name of conveying party(ies): Laurie 1. Pajor and Kernon M. Gibes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: THE NUTRASWEET COMPANY     Foreign Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:					jd 55 249 7		
	X Assignment Security Agreement	ssignment Merger			Domestic Address: 200 World Trade Center			
	Dthe:			erchandise Mart		State 101: a cite - 711		
	Execution Date: Janua	ry 19, 1999				State <u>Illinois</u> ZIF		
	Application number(s)		Ad	ditional name(s	) & address(es	3) attached? 🗌 Ye	s [X] \	
	Filing Date:					SUTYL)-L-α-ASPA		
	999 SBURNS 00000136 09		nbers attached?	SYNERGI	STIC SWEET	-METHYL ESTER ENER BLENDS		
/01/19 FC:5	999 SBURNS 00000136 09 81 Name and address of p	40.00 thional num		SYNERGI ] Yes	STIC SWEET			
FC:5	999 SBURNS 00000136 09 61 Name and address of p concerning document s	40.00 thional num	ondence 6.	SYNERGI ] Yes	STIC SWEET	ENER BLENDS		
FC:5	999 SBURNS 00000136 09 61 Name and address of p concerning document s Name: <u>Fitz</u>	40.00 ditional num party to whom correspondence of the second sec	ondence 6. & Scinto	SYNERGI ] Yes	STIC SWEET	ENER BLENDS patents involved:		
FC:5	999 SBURHS       00000136 09         61         Name and address of people add	<b>40. Of E</b> litional num party to whom corresponsional be mailed: apatrick, Cella, Harper	& Scinto 7.	SYNERGI ] Yes Number of ap Total fee (37 of X Enclosed	STIC SWEET	ENER BLENDS patents involved:	0	
FC:5	999 SBURHS       00000136 09         61         Name and address of people add	40.00 dentional num party to whom corresponse should be mailed: apatrick, Cella, Harper Rockefeller Plaza w York, New York 101	ondence     6.       & Scinto     7.       12-3801	SYNERGI ] Yes Number of app Total fee (37 of X Enclosed Authorized	STIC SWEET	ENER BLENDS patents involved:	0	
FC:5	999 SBURHS       00000136       09         i81       Name and address of performing documents         Name:	40. of third num party to whom corresponsion should be mailed: apatrick, Cella, Harper Rockefeller Plaza w York, New York 101 2) 218-2100	ondence     6.       & Scinto     7.       12-3801	SYNERGI ] Yes Number of app Total fee (37 of X Enclosed Deposit account	STIC SWEET X No plications and On CFR 3.41): to be charged nt number (for 06-12	ENER BLENDS patents involved:	0	
FC:5	999 SBURHS       00000136       09         61       Name and address of proncerning document size         Name:       Fitz	40. of third num party to whom corresponsion should be mailed: apatrick, Cella, Harper Rockefeller Plaza w York, New York 101 2) 218-2100	ondence     6.       & Scinto     7.       12-3801	SYNERGI ] Yes Number of app Total fee (37 of X Enclosed Deposit account (Attach duplicat	STIC SWEET X No plications and On CFR 3.41): to be charged nt number (for 06-12	ENER BLENDS patents involved:	0	
FC:5	999 SBURHS       00000136       09         61       Name and address of proncerning document size         Name:       Fitz	40.00 dentional num party to whom corresponse should be mailed: spatrick, Cella, Harper Rockefeller Plaza v York, New York 101 2) 218-2100 2) 218-2200	ondence       6.         & Scinto       7.         12-3801       8.	SYNERGI ] Yes Number of app Total fee (37 of X Enclosed Deposit account (Attach duplicat	STIC SWEET X No plications and On CFR 3.41): to be charged nt number (for 06-12	ENER BLENDS patents involved:	0	
5.	999 SBURHS       00000136 09         81         Name and address of proncerning documents         Name:       Fitz         30 1	40.00 dentional num party to whom corresponsional dentification of the mailed: should be mailed: apatrick, Cella, Harper Rockefeller Plaza w York, New York 101 2) 218-2100 2) 218-2200 re.	ondence       6.         & Scinto       7.         12-3801       8.         DO NOT USE THIS	SYNERGI Yes Number of app Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorized Deposit accourt (Attach duplicat SPACE	STIC SWEET X No plications and p On CFR 3.41): to be charged nt number (for 06-12 re copy of this pa	ENER BLENDS patents involved:	0 ess) osit ax ou	
5.	999 SBURHS       00000136 09         81         Name and address of proncerning documents         Name:       Fitz         30 1	40.00 dentional num party to whom corresponsion should be mailed: apatrick, Cella, Harper Rockefeller Plaza w York, New York 101 2) 218-2100 2) 218-2200 re. wledge and belief, the just document.	ondence       6.         & Scinto       7.         12-3801       8.         DO NOT USE THIS	SYNERGI Yes Number of app Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorized Deposit accourt (Attach duplicat SPACE is true and the	STIC SWEET X No plications and p On CFR 3.41): to be charged nt number (for 06-12 re copy of this pa	ENER BLENDS patents involved:	0 ess) osit account et or i. a	

PATENT REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0944

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Laurie L. Pater and Kernon M. Gibes

chizens of the United States of America

residing, respectively, at 1041 Alder Lane, Naperville, Illinois 60540 and 13 North Wille Street, Mount Prospect. Illinois 60056

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto The NutraSweet Company

a orporation of Delaware

houng a place of business at 200 World Trade Center, Merchandise Mart, Chicago, Illinois 60654-1001

it successors, as signs and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

N  $\otimes$  N-O.3-DIME FHYLBUTYL)-L-0-ASPAR FYL [-1-PHENYE ALANINE - 1-METHYL ESTER SYNERGISTIC NWHETENER EVENDS

a didescribed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on even date herewith

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary right including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration or patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or n atoms foreign or the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions forcign to the United States hound authority so to do, to issue a listich licters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to shorn minoes as it in ay designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignce or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Pater to obther grants of protection for said inventions field by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or board convention which may henceforth be substituted for  $\pi$ .

AND we hereby covenant that we have the tubriciph: o convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said invention, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, noise all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereanto set our hand and seal this 17 day of Gan. , 19 7 7 Laurie L. Pajor \_\_1 S

Fage 1 cf 2

\* ATE OF STLLIND.S

OUNTY OF JOOK

ì • SS.: 1

: knowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(seal)

Count Inventors

1 - 2 Mos. (222 te

Notary Public Notary Stamp 1 x aldered

(Notary Stamp)

OFFICIAL SEAL
DONNA M MULDERINK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/10/01
mmmmmmmmm

PATENT **REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0946** 

**RECORDED: 01/25/1999** 

age 2 of 2